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Reminders: 

-If your child is absent you must inform the pre-school by 9am. Please phone or email. 

This has to be done for each day of absence.  
 

-Water bottle needed for each session. Please ensure the bottle is clearly labelled.  

-Please label all your child’s belongings. They should have a full change of clothing 

including socks. 

-No Nuts in snack boxes or packed lunches.  

-Hot Lunches can be ordered daily at the gate when you drop off.  

  

Dates for the Diary 

Just Dance with Miss Gemma  Monday 28th February 2022 – 4th 

April 2022  

Lions & Tigers ‘Children in Monday AM 

session only’  

Parents Open Evening  Wednesday 23rd March 2022  

Mother’s Day Tea Party  Friday 25th March 2022  

Teacher Training Day – Closed to 

Children  

Friday 1st April 2022  

End of Spring Term  Friday 8th April 2022 

Easter Half Term Break  Monday 11th – 22nd April 2022  

Return to Pre-school  Monday 25th April 2022  

Bank Holiday Pre-School Closed  Monday 2nd May 2022  

Teacher Training Day – Closed to 

Children  

Friday 27th May 2022  

Half Term  Monday 30th May – Friday 3rd June 

2022  

Return to Pre-School  Monday 6th June 2022  

Pre-School Photos ‘Sarah Taylor’  Tuesday 7th June 2022  

Dear Little Gregs Families,  

Even with the relaxation of Covid rules in the country, it is still really important that children are not sent to pre-

school if they have any symptoms of Coronavirus or generally feel unwell.  

The guidance still states that if you or any family member have symptoms, you should get a PCR and follow the self-

isolation rules that were previously a legal requirement.   

You should remain in isolation until you have two consecutive negative lateral flow tests starting at day 5. This will 

help to reduce the spread amongst the children and staff.  

In pre-school we still have the cleaning and hand washing measures in place and the environment is well ventilated.  

 

Kind Regards  

Sarah Wilkes  

Pre-School Manager  
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Father’s Day Forest Treat  Friday 17th June 2022 

Last Day of Summer Term  Thursday 21st July 2022  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


